# 508184940 10/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8232124

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
NOKIA TECHNOLOG	IES OY			09/26/2023
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	HANSHO	W TECHNOLOGY CO., L	TD	
Street Address:		4,BUILDING 1, JIAXING GI E ROAD, XIUZHOU DISTR		FION PARK, NO.1288
City:	JIAXING	CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVIN	ICE	
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	314000			
PROPERTY NUMBER		NI		
Property Typ		Number		
Patent Number:		346210		
Patent Number:	9	641994		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will		he e-mail address first; il		
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<b>if provided;</b> 3	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368	will be sent via U	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co	will be sent via U	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP	<i>will be sent via U</i> a m	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; 3 a e: A 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co	<i>will be sent via U</i> a m	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP 03 NORTH LASALLE STR	<i>will be sent via U</i> m EET, SUITE 2100	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP 03 NORTH LASALLE STR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	<i>will be sent via U</i> m EET, SUITE 2100	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP D3 NORTH LASALLE STR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 186063.TR003-TR004	<i>will be sent via U</i> m EET, SUITE 2100	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP 03 NORTH LASALLE STR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 186063.TR003-TR004 HAO TAN	<i>will be sent via U</i> m EET, SUITE 2100	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 C NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP 03 NORTH LASALLE STR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 186063.TR003-TR004 HAO TAN /Hao Tan/	<i>will be sent via U</i> m EET, SUITE 2100	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 C NUMBER: R: se Agreemen	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP D3 NORTH LASALLE STR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 186063.TR003-TR004 HAO TAN /Hao Tan/ 10/20/2023	<i>will be sent via U</i>	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Purchas Assignment_26Septem	<i>if provided;</i> 3 a e: A 2 NUMBER: R: se Agreemen ber2023_sig se Agreemen	if that is unsuccessful, it 125581368 nniewang@archlakelaw.co RCH & LAKE LLP D3 NORTH LASALLE STR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 186063.TR003-TR004 HAO TAN /Hao Tan/ 10/20/2023 t_Hanshow_Exhibit B - Pat hed#page1.tif t_Hanshow_Exhibit B - Pat	<i>will be sent via U</i>	

PATENT REEL: 065293 FRAME: 0159

## CONFIDENTIAL

#### Exhibit B – Form of Patent Assignment

#### **Patent Assignment**

This	assignment	of	patent	rights	("Assignment")	shall	be	effective	as	of
26	Septem ber	-	_, 2023 (tł	ne "Effec	tive Date").					

For good and valuable consideration in the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY**, a Finnish corporation with its principal place of business located at Karakaari 7, FI-02610 Espoo, FINLAND ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto **HANSHOW TECHNOLOGY CO.**, LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the China with its principal place of business located at Floor 4, Building 1 and Floor 7, Building 5, Jiaxing Guangfu Innovation Park, No.1288 Kanghe Road, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing, Zhejiang Province, China (the "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) all patents and patent applications listed in the table below in Schedule 1 (each a "Listed Patent", collectively the "Listed Patents");

(b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of such Listed Patents;

(c) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any Listed Patent directly or indirectly claims priority to, or the benefit of, the filing date, or (ii) for which any Listed Patent directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority or otherwise provides the benefit of an earlier filing date;

(d) all foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing;

all of (b), (c) and (d) above irrespective of whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed prior to, on or after the Effective Date.

(e) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries claimed in any of the Listed Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (d); and

(f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

At the request of Assignee, and without further consideration, Assignor will execute or have executed and deliver such other instruments of sale, transfer, assignment, and other confirmation and take such other action that are necessary in order to sell, transfer, and assign effectively to

PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN NOKIA AND HANSHOW

Page 16 of 23

## CONFIDENTIAL

Assignee the Patent Rights and to allow Assignee to perfect and record those sales, transfers, and assignments.

The Patent Rights are assigned subject to existing encumbrances.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assigi	NOR:		
NOKIA	TECHNOLOGIES OY		
By:	Jan Galtars	By:	Can Low
Name:	Kirsi Talvimäki	Name:	<u>Toni Kilpinen</u>
Title:	Authorized signatory	Title:	<u>Authonized Sig</u> natory

# ASSIGNEE:

By:	_/hin liang
Name:	min Liang
Title:	СТО

HANSHOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

## PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN NOKIA AND HANSHOW

Page 17 of 23

# PATENT REEL: 065293 FRAME: 0161

CONFIDENTIAL

# **Schedule 1: Listed Patents**

FAMILY	CASE	PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	<b>PUBLICATIO</b> N NUMBER	COUN	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION DATE	THTLE
66992	66992-US-NP	8,346,210	12/395512	20100222021	US	1-Jan-2013	27-Feb-2009	Method and Apparatus for Managing Services Using Bearer Taus
66992	66992-US-CNT	9,641,994	13/685162	20130178189	SN	2-May-2017	26-Nov-2012	Method and Apparatus for Managing Services Using Bearer Tags
66992	66992-CN-PCD	66992-CN-PCD ZL201610048378.8 201610048378.8		105530392	Q	S-Apr-2019	25-Jan-2016	Method and Apparatus for Managing Services Using Bearer Tags

# PATENT REEL: 065293 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 10/20/2023

PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN NOKIA AND HANSHOW